
Public holidays  
This service does not 

operate on weekends  

and public holidays.

86
Bus Route

Darfield

Christchurch 
Hospital

Westfield Riccarton

Church Corner

Bus Interchange

Manchester St 
Superstop

Kirwee

West Melton

Key stops

Connect to other routes

Key

From Darfield to City

Fares

From City to Darfield

Monday – Friday AM

Darfield 7.00
Kirwee 7.10
West Melton 7.20
Westfield Riccarton 8.00
Bus Interchange 8.12
Manchester St Superstop 8.15

Monday – Friday PM

Manchester St Superstop 4.37
Bus Interchange (Platform C) 4.40
Westfield Riccarton 4.55
West Melton 5.25
Kirwee 5.35
Darfield 5.45

Metrocard 
fares Standard fare

Concession fares

5-24 year olds Community Services Card Tertiary Student MetroCard Total Mobility Card

Bus $2 $1

Ferry $4 $2

Transferring on Metro services 

Free bus transfers within two hours also make it easy to connect to the city network to get 
wherever you need to go. When using a Metrocard you are entitled to unlimited transfers within 
two hours. When you pay by cash, you are entitled to one free transfer using your ticket receipt. 
You can use your transfer on any Metro bus service within the transfer period.

Please note this service operates as an express service 
The morning trip does not pick-up passengers after Russley Rd, drop-offs only.
The afternoon trip does not drop-off passengers before Russley Rd, pick-ups only.

Pick up locations
Bus stops for this service in Darfield, Kirwee and West Melton are marked on the maps overleaf. If you are unable to 
access the advertised stops to board this service, please stand in a safe roadside location along the route, within these 
townships, and signal the driver.

For more information about Metrocards and how to access the concessions please visit metro.co.nz/fares.

Cash fares Standard fare Child fare
5-18 years

Bus $4 $2

Ferry $6 $4
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86

Pick-up locations

Riccarton Rd

Yaldhurst Rd

South Terrace Rd
West Coast Rd

Ross St

Riccarton Ave
Tuam St

Darfield Kirwee

Christchurch

Darfield 
School

Darfield township 
 bus shelter

West Melton 
School

Preston Downs 
Reserve

West Melton

Afternoon trips will pick-up at any stop before Russley Rd.

Russley Rd

Bush Inn  
Shopping Centre

University  
of Canterbury

Westfield Riccarton

Christchurch Hospital
Manchester St 

Super Stop

Bus Interchange


